balance sheet, and Table 33 provides supporting data for New Jersey GasCo.’s 2005 revenue requirements.

- 91 -

Table 30 PSE&G Gas Balance Sheet (December 31, 2004)

$M  PSEG Gas
ASSETS
Total Current Assets  $  743
Net Property, Plant and Equipment  $  2,258
Total Non-Current Assets  $  444
Total Assets  $  3,445

LIABILITIES
Total Current Liabilities  $  721
Total Non-Current Liabilities  $  783
Total Liabilities  $  1,504
CAPITALIZATION
Long-Term Debt  $  967
Preferred Securities  $  28
Total Common Equity  $  946
Total Capitalization  $  1,941

Total Liabilities & Capitalization  $  3,445

- 92 -

Table 31 PSE&G Gas Income Statement (2005 Estimated)

$M  PSEG Gas
Operating Revenue  $ 3,017

Expenses

O&M Expense  $ 384
Gas  $ 2,080
Other Cost of Sale  $ 194
Depreciation  $ 124
Taxes Other Than Income  $ 5

Total Operating Revenue Deductions  $ 2,787

Gross Gas Income  $ 230

Federal & State Income Taxes20  $ 74

Net Gas Income  $ 156

Net Income Adjusted for Interest Expense  $ 97

20  Federal and State Income Taxes were calculated after interest. Net Gas Income does not include any interest expense

- 93 -

Table 32 New Jersey GasCo Balance Sheet (December 31, 2004)

$M  PSE&G Gas  Adjustments  New Jersey GasCo
ASSETS
Total Current Assets  $ 743   $ 743
Net Property, Plant and Equipment  $ 2,258  $ 109  $ 2,366
Total Non-Current Assets  $ 444  $ 63  $ 507
Total Assets  $ 3,445  $ 171  $ 3,616

LIABILITIES
Total Current Liabilities  $ 721   $ 721
Total Non-Current Liabilities  $ 783   $ 783
Total Liabilities  $ 1,054   $ 1,054
CAPITALIZATION
Long-Term Debt  $ 967  $ 90  $ 1,057
Preferred Securities  $ 28  $ (7)  $ 21
Total Common Equity  $ 946  $ 88  $ 1034
Total Capitalization  $ 1,941  $ 171  $ 2,112

Total Liabilities & Capitalization  $ 3,445  $ 171  $ 3,616

- 94 -

Table 33 New Jersey GasCo Income Adjustments & Revenue Requirements (2005)

  PSE&G Gas   Adjusted New

$M  Baseline   Adjustment  Jersey GasCo
Regulated Revenue  $ 2,906  $ 192  $ 3,099

Regulated Expenses
O&M Expense21  $ 306  $ 136  $ 442
Gas  $ 2,080  $ —  $ 2,080
Other Cost of Sales  $ 194  $ —  $ 194
Depreciation  $ 124  $ 26  $ 150
Taxes Other Than Income  $ 5  $ —  $ 5
Total Operating Revenue Deductions  $ 2,709  $ 161  $ 2,870

Gross Gas Income  $ 197   $ 228

Federal & State Income Taxes22  $ 86   $ 99

Net Gas Income  $ 112   $ 129

Rate Base  $ 1,800  $ 109  $ 1,901

Rate of Return23   6.77%

21  O&M Expense does not include $7.3 million of lost economies associated with the Appliance Services business.

22  Federal & State Income Tax Rate is based on company tax rate and taxes are before interest expense.

23  Rate of Return is the assumed Weighted Average Cost of Capital.